

AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 15-0506
(First Reader Copy)

FORM.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
5-27-15
DEPT LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE

By: Land Use and Transportation Committee

ADOPTED

Amendment No. 1

On page 2, in lines 21, 23, 24, 25, 29, 30, 31, and 32, in each instance, strike “net” and substitute “gross”.

Amendment No. 2

On page 7, in line 17, strike “R” and substitute “other Business”; on the same page, in line 19, after “are”, insert “allowed”; and, in the same line, strike beginning with “conditional” down through and including “Code”, in line 21, and substitute “to the extent specifically provided in the approved Development Plan”.

Amendment No. 3

On page 5, in line 50, strike “Urgent care centers, defined as” and substitute “Clinics: health care but only”; on page 6, in line 38, after “care”, insert “except facilities providing medical treatment without appointment to patients needing immediate care but without a life-threatening condition warranting a hospital emergency room visit”; and, on page 7, strike lines 2 and 10 in their entireties.

Amendment No. 4

On page 5, in line 43, after “Taverns”, insert “, no more than 3,”; on page 7, in line 25, strike “1”, and, in line 28, strike “3”; and, on page 7, in line 29, strike “as set forth in” and substitute “if the related use is otherwise approved as a permitted use under”.